Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Municipal Form
Ci
Office of Campaign and Political ]E‘:l.na:nc:.reY OF }‘E BEDFORD

M1 SEP 26 PRy 55

File with: BOK h_:) OF ELECTIOH/’25/2011

City or Town Clerk or Election Commission CL

Reporting Period - Beg:.nn:l.ng' 1/1/2011 Ending: 9/16/2011

Type of report- Pre—pri-.a:r:y

Jane Gonsalves Comm:l.ttee to Elect Jane Gonsalves
Full Name of Candidate Committee Name
City Councillor/ Ward Five Deborah Baker
Office Sought/ District Name of Committee Treasurer
2 Clinton Place 1 Clinton Place
New Bedford , MA 02740 New Bedford, MA 02740
Residential Address Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: $4,876.05
Total receipts this period: $9,880.00
Subtotal: $14,756.05
Total expenditures this period: $10,839.07
End:.ng Balance: $3,916.98
'rotal 3.n—k1nd contributions this period: $0.00
Total outstanding liabilities: $0.00
Name of bank(s) used: Saint Anne's Credit Union
o aff;davlt of Co-;ttee !reasnxsr .

schedules and it is, te the best of my knowledge and

activity including all contributions, loans, receipts,

abilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
or on bkehalf of this committee in accordance with the

Si mnder the penalties of perjury:
ad vtk / 7
v s/
_!teasurer's slgnéfhre (in ink) o ) . . Date

idavit of Candldate (check 1 box only) :

Candldate -1th Co-nlttee and no activity independent of the committee

d this *e::*t snd attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a
2.2 campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of
reguirements cf M.G.L. c. 5. I have not received any contributions, incurred
izures cn =y behaif during this reporting period.

withouat (.‘..c-.‘l.ttee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

- ned schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,
ty including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,
s 'cnor‘ing period and represenf% the nampaign

Signed under the penalt;es of perjury

7/ 7))



Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts owver $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

4/8/2011

4/8/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

4/5/2011

4/8/2011

Gonsalves

r

Name and Residential Address

Alfonse, Ronald
38 Veranda Ave
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Baker, Deborah
1 Clinton P1
New Bedford, MA 02740

Blanchard, Kenneth
23 Huttleston Ave
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Braz, Shawn
476 Brock Ave
New Bedford, MA 02744

Cabral, Analia
18 Sowle St
New Bedford, MA 02745

Callahan, Walter
61 Crystal Spring Rd
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Camara, Laurinda
8 Sear ILn
Acushnet, MA 02743

Camara, Michael
Po Box 51583
New Bedford, MA 02745

Chantre, Antonio
305 Maxfield Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

CHRISTOPHER T. SAUNDERS CAMPAIGN
COMMITTEE

388 Hawthorn St

New Bedford, MA 02740

Jane A-1

Amount

$80.00

$100.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$200.00

$80.00

$300.00

$40.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer

Superintendant of Publ
City of New Bedford

Owner/ Manager
Yellow Cab

ABC Disposal

President
ABC Disposal



Date

4/5/2011

3/17/2011

4/8/2011

4/5/2011

4/8/2011

4/5/2011

4/5/2011

4/8/2011

4/5/2011

3/17/2011

4/5/2011

3/17/2011

Gonsalves

r

Name aqd Residential Address

Cloutier, Ron
273 Cormell St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Committee to Elect Henry Bousquet
228 Mt Pleasant St
New Bedford, MA 02740

COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOHN T SAUNDERS
344 Cormnell St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Costa, Dorothy

13 Ryan St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Costa, John

27 Sharp St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Dasent, Carlton
112 Acushnet Road
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Dasilva, Phillip
174 Shawmut Ave
New Bedford, MA 02740

Debross, Edmond
465 No Front St
New Bedford, MA 02745

Dee, Karen
59 Oneida Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Desilva, Christina
4 Clinton Place
New Bedford, MA 02740

Dischel, Judith M.
6 Clinton Place
New Bedford, MA 02740

Donchue, Lynn
109 Olde Knoll Rd.
Marion, MA 02738

Jane A-2

Amount

$200.00

$80.00

$100.00

$80.00

$100.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

$80.00

$100.00

$150.00

$80.00

Occupation and Employer

Owner/operator
Cloutier Trucking

Physician
Self-Employed



Date

4/5/2011

4/5/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

4/5/2011

4/8/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

4/8/2011

4/8/2011

4/8/2011

Gonsalves

r

Name and Residential Address

Dumont, Christopher
103 Belleville Ave
New Bedford, MA 02745

Dumont, Christopher
103 Belleville Ave
New Bedford, MA 02745

Eades, Charles and Anne
10 Rowley Ln
So Dartmouth, MA 02748

Fajao, Ressy
12 Stowell St.
New Bedford, MA 02740

Fernandes, David
1031 Phillips Rd
New Bedford, MA 02745

Ferreira, Stephen
696 Ashley Blvd
New Bedford, MA 02740

Frysinger, Susan
56 John St
Acushnet, MA 02743

Georg Rogers Campaign Committee

23 Robeson St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Glassman, Arthur
3540 Acushnet Ave
New Bedford, MA 02745

Glicksman, Ruth
1550 Padanaram Ave
New Bedford, MA 02740

Goulart, Manuel
111 South Main St
Acushnet, MA 02743

Holding, James E.
3 ILedgewood Blvd
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Jane

Amount

$40.00

$40.00

$100.00

$65.00

$200.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer

Retired

Manager
Fernandes Masonry

Owner
Century House



Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employer

3/17/2011 Iacaponi, Edward $80.00 Finance Director
166 Alva St Town of Dartmouth
New Bedford, MA 02740

4/8/2011 John George Farms $80.00
291 Slocum Rd
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

4/8/2011 Kilshaw, Catherine $80.00
107 2nd Street
Medford, MA 02155

3/17/2011 FKnowles, Ryan $80.00
250 Fitzgerald Dr
New Bedford, MA 02745

4/5/2011 Labelle, Ronald $80.00 Commissioner of DPI
358 Smith Neck Rd City of New Bedford
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

5/10/2011 Langbauer, Jr., William $80.00
1180 Tucker Road
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

3/17/2011 Ieal, James $100.00 Retired
17 Prince St
Fairhaven, MA 02719

4/8/2011 Livingstone, Michael $80.00
261 Union St
New Bedford, MA 02740

3/17/2011 MacIel, Emanuel $80.00 Director of Animal Con
895 Crescent St City of New Bedford
New Bedford, MA 02740

4/8/2011 Maclean, Jill $80.00
184 Thompson Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

4/8/2011 Maclean, Jr., William Q. $100.00
Po Box 230
Fairhaven, MA 02719

4/5/2011 Madeira, Paula $80.00
28 Donald Street
Dartmouth, MA (02748

Gonsalves , Jane A-4



4/5/2011

4/5/2011

3/17/2011

4/5/2011

4/8/2011

5/10/2011

4/5/2011

4/5/2011

4/8/2011

5/10/2011

3/17/2011

4/8/2011

Gonsalves

Name and Residential Address

Mahoney, Mark
261 Pine Grove St
New Bedford, MA 02745

Martins, Jr., Anthony
56 Lemos Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

New Bedford Police Union
P.0O. Box 40068

New Bedford, MA 02740
Graciano Pereira

Nunes, Mark
278 Slocum Rd
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

O'Neil, Mark A.
P.O. Box 5809
New Bedford, MA 02742

Payton, Chrstopher C.
204 Rockdale Ave.
New Bedford, MA 02740

Peixoto, David and Lori
3893 Acushnet Ave
New Bedford, MA 02745

Perperas, Gloria
16 Magnolia Ave
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Provencher, David
1136 Chaffee St
New Bedford, MA 02745

Quinn Committee, John F.
219 smith Neck Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Rebello, Victor
23 William St
Dartmouth, MA (02748

Santos Committee

P.0O. Box 188 32 Summer Street

Fairhaven, MA 02719
11699

Jane

Amount

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

$80.00

$160.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer

Dir of Emergency Manag
City of New Bedford

Administratori

.Union St Bus Co

Deputy Police Chief
City of New Bedford



Date

4/8/2011

5/10/2011

3/17/2011

4/8/2011

6/6/2011

5/10/2011

3/17/2011

3/17/2011

Name and Residential Address

Santos, Natalia
1295 Roseanne Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Scott, Bradford R.
456 Allen St.
New Bedford, MA 02740

Sharek, Steven
25 Ricketson St
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Steen, Kenneth
26 Mosher St
Dartmouth, MA 02748

Sylvia, Barry
10 Seaview Ter
New Bedford, MA 02744

Vanasse, Robert B.
1529 34th St. Nw
Washington, DC 20007

Wallquist, Cynthia
3598 Acushnet Ave
New Bedford, MA 02745

White, Mark
867 Middle Road
Acushnet, MA 02743

Total Itemized Receipts
Fotal Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Gonsalves

r

Jane

Amount

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$6,135.00
$3,745.00
$9,880.00

Occupation and Employer



Date

9/7/2011

9/12/2011

2/4/2011

7/7/2011

8/16/2011

8/22/2011

6/5/2011

3/12/2011

4/13/2011

6/5/2011

6/12/2011

Gonsalves

r

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires cosmittees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period.
Committees monst keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Expendi tonres over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Name and Address

A Night To Remeaber/ John Spencer

37 Arch St
New Bedford, MA 02740

BARNEY FRANK FOR CONGRESS
Po Box 600260
Newtonville, MA 02460

Blue Bagle Printing
10 Kraseman St
Dartmouth, MA 02748

Blue Eagle Printing
10 Kraseman St
Dartmouth, MA 02748

Blue Eagle Printing
10 Kraseman St
Dartmouth, MA 02748

Blue Eagle Printing
10 Kraseman St
Dartmouth, MA 02748

Cabral Committee
212 Maple Street
New Bedford, MA 02740-3514

Camerons Kids
71 Bullivant Farm Rd
Marion, MA 02738

Century House
107 South Main Street
Acushnet, MA 02743

Clube Madeirense S8S Sacramento
50 Madeira Ave
New Bedford, MA 02746

Clube Madeirense SS Sacramento
50 Madeira Ave
New Bedford, MA 02746

Jane B-1

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$77.56

$25.50

$18.06

$44.00

$100.00

$80.00

$3,277.99

$175.00

$20.00

Purpose

Tickets

Ticket

Printing

Printing

Postcards

Tickets

11119 Contribution

Tickets

Fundraiser Expenses

Donation

Donation



Date Name and Address Amount Purpose

9/2/2011 Committee TO Elect Jon Mitchell $100.00 Donation
143 Union St
New Bedford, MA 02740

6/5/2011 Committee To Elect Linda Morad $100.00 Donation
4162 Acushnet Ave
New Bedford, MA 02745

9/9/2011 COMMITTEE TO ELECT MARLENE POLLOCK $30.00 Ticket

156 Ryan St
New Bedford, MA 02740

4/26/2011 G & G Design $100.00 Buttons For Madeira
427 Oliver Street Feast
New Bedford, MA 02745

4/13/2011 GNB Womens Center $100.00 Ticket
409 County St
New Bedford, MA 02740

5/25/2011 IDDI Inc. $60.00 Ticket/fundraiser
38 Narrows Road
Assonet, MA 02702

8/18/2011 Imagemakers $292.19 Photos
388 County Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

2/19/2011 Immigrants Assistance Ctr. $80.00 Ad and Tickets
58 Crapo Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

8/10/2011 Immigrants Assistance Ctr. $50.00 Tickets
58 Crapo Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

2/19/2011 Jane Gonsalves $124.22 Reimbursement (See R1)
2 Clinton Place
New Bedford, MA 02740

4/6/2011 Joy Pereira $125.00 Entertainment For
26 So Water St Fundraiser
New Bedford, MA 02740

6/5/2011 Murray Committee $50.00 13189 Contribution
35 Intervale Road
Worcester, MA 01602-2039

Gonsalves , Jane B-2



5/17/2011

8/25/2011

1/6/2011

6/5/2011

8/25/2011

7/12/2011

4/8/2011

8/22/2011

6/30/2011

8/2/2011

1/6/2011

2/3/2011

Gonsalves

r

Name and Address

New Bedford Day of Portugal
P.O. Box 40564
New Bedford, MA 02744

New Bedford Jewish Convalescent

Home
200 Hawthorn St
New Bedford, MA 02740

O Jormal
95 Purchase St
Fall River, MA 02720

O Jornal
95 Purchase St
Fall River, MA 02720

0O Jornal
95 Purchase St
Fall River, MA 02720

Office Max
388 State Rd
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Providence College
1 Cunningham Square
Providence, RI 02918

South End Youth Athletic
Association

Brock Ave

New Bedford, MA 02744

Spectrum Mareting Group LIC
651 Orchard Street
New Bedford, MA 02744

Spectrum Mareting Group LIC
651 Orchard Street
New Bedford, MA 02744

Sprint
P.O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

Sprint
P.0. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

Jane

Amount

$65.00

$100.00

$80.00

$85.00

$85.00

$79.97

$100.00

$25.00

$300.00

$90.00

$115.50

$114.04

Purpose

ad

Ticket

aAd

Ad

Copying/ Envelopes

Donation

Sponsorship

Web Site

Web Site Maintenance

Cell Phone

Cell Phone



Date Name and Address Amount Purpose

3/7/2011 Sprint $117.99 Cell Phone
P.O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

4/8/2011 Sprint $112.06 Cell Phone
P.O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

5/9/2011 Sprint $111.96 Cell Phone
P.O0. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

6/5/2011 Sprint $127.36 Cell Phone
P.O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

6/30/2011 Sprint $105.34 Cell Phone
P.0O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

8/2/2011 Sprint $115.02 Cell Phone
P.O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

9/9/2011 Sprint $114.40 Cell Phone
P.0O. Box 541023
Los Angeles, CA 90054

4/8/2011 St Lukes Hospital Auxiliary $100.00 Ticket
101 Page St
New Bedford, MA 02740

6/1/2011 St Vincents Home $100.00 Ticket
2425 Highland Ave
Fall River, MA 02720

4/27/2011 St. James St John School $65.00 Ticket/fundraiser
180 Orchard Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

1/13/2011 Staples $59.47 Office Supplies
17 Plaza Way
Fairhaven, MA 02719

4/14/2011 Staples $76.46 Office Supplies
17 Plaza Way
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Gonsalves , Jane B-4



8/31/2011

8/31/2011

2/7/2011

3/30/2011

5/9/2011

7/15/2011

8/19/2011

8/27/2011

9/9/2011

9/12/2011

8/27/2011

8/2/2011

Name and Address

Staples
17 Plaza Way
Fairhaven, MA (02719

Staples
17 Plaza Way
Fairhaven, MA 02719

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

United States Postal Service
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Walmart
Alden Rd
Fairhaven, MA 02719

WHALE
Front Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Jane B-5

Amount

$13.58

$117.91

$176.00

$44.00

$58.00

$29.00

$29.00

$176.00

$44.00

$380.00

$27.49

$35.00

Purpose

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Bulk Mail Stamp

Renewal

Office Supplies

Tickets



8/2/2011

8/25/2011

1/29/2011

3/7/2011

3/21/2011

Name and Address

WHALE
Front Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

WHALE
Front Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

YWCA of SE Mass
20 South Six Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

YWCA of SE Mass
20 South Six Street
New Bedford, MA (02740

YWCA of SE Mass
20 South Six Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Total Ttemized Expenditures
Total Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Gonsalves

r

Jane

Amount

$35.00

$70.00

$75.00

$25.00

$250.00

$9,259.07
$1,580.00
$10,839.07

Purpose

Membership Dues

Tickets

Ad and Ticket

Scholarship Donation

Sponsorship 100th
Anniv Book



Schedule C: "In-Kind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
mnst be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer
of any coantributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Employer
Total Itemized In-kind Contributions $0.00
Total Unitemized In-kind Contributions $0.00
Fotal In-kind Comntributions $0.00

Gonsalves , Jane c-1



Schedule D: Liabilities

M. €.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still
outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting periocd.

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

Total Outstanding Liabilities $0.00

Gonsalves , Jane D-1



Schedule R: Reimbursements

Date Reimbursee Amount

2/19/2011 Jane Gonsalves $124.22

Gonsalves , Jane R-1



Form CPF Rl: Itemization of Reimbursements
Municipal Form
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: 9/25/2011
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Jane Gonsalves
Individual Being Reimbursed
Committee to Elect Jane Gonsalves
Committee Name
$124.22
Amount of Reimbursement
2/19/2011
Date of Reimbursement
Signed under the penalties of perjury:
Candidate's/Treasurer's signature (in ink) Date

Date Vendor Name and Address Amount Purpose



